RESOLUTION NO. 1994-57

A RESOLUTION OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY, TENNESSEE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS TO APPROVE THE TEN YEAR SOLID WASTE LOW REGIONAL PLAN FOR WEAKLEY COUNTY

WHEREAS, the Lake, Obion, Weakley Counties Solid Waste Planning
Region was formed pursuant to the "1991 Solid Waste Management Act" of
Tennessee; and

WHEREAS, the L-O-W Solid Waste Planning Region has been meeting the past fifteen (15) months to complete a Ten Year Municipal Solid Waste Regional Plan for the three (3) county region of Lake, Obion, and Weakley Counties pursuant to the "1991 Solid Waste Management Act" requirements; and

WHEREAS, the Weakley County Solid Waste Committee has by unanimous vote to recommend to the Weakley County Legislative Body that the Ten Year Municipal Solid Waste Regional Plan for Lake, Obion, and Weakley Counties be approved and submitted to the State of Tennessee for approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County.

Commissioners of Weakley County, Tenessee assembled in session this

8th day of August, 1994, a majority or more of the membership

·51

concurring that;

Section 1. The Ten Year Municipal Solid Waste Regional Plan be approved.

Section 2. The Ten Year Municipal Solid Waste Regional Plan be submitted to the State of Tennessee for approval.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that a true copy of this Resolution be

spread upon this Commission record of this date.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING COMMISSIONERS:

Pail 2 Poly	
Motion made by Commissioner <u>Johnny Vincent</u> that the foregoing and hereto attached resolution be approved. Seconded by Commissioner <u>John Bucy</u> . Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion carried.	
This the 8th day of August, 1994.	
Son Butts, Airls.	